# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wenyi Zhao	11/26/2007
Christopher J. Hasser	12/18/2007
William C. Nowlin	11/26/2007
Brian D. Hoffman	11/27/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuitive Surgical, Inc.
Street Address:	1266 Kifer Road
Internal Address:	Building 101
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11865015

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)523-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 523-2270

Email: anne.killingworth@intusurg.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Killingsworth
Address Line 1: 1266 Kifer Road
Address Line 2: Building 101

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISRG 00661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne Killingsworth

PATENT

500428945 REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0278

\$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISRG00661\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ISRG00661\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0279

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

Wenyi Zhao 100 N. Whisman Road #4112 Mountain View, California 94043

Christopher J Hasser 1676 Christina Drive Los Altos, California 94024

William C. Nowlin 1751 Oak Ave. Los Altos, California 94024

Brian D. Hoffman 1051 Hudson Way Sunnyvale, California 94087

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHODS of LOCATING AND TRACKING ROBOTIC INSTRUMENTS IN ROBOTIC SURGICAL SYSTEMS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is to be filed or was filed under Application No. 11/865015 on 30-Sep-2007

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United

Page 1

said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns..

Signature:	Witnessed By:
WENYIZHAO ZOW	andfor J. Hospen
	Christopher J. Hosser Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed By:
CHRISTOPHER JAASSER	my Dun
(2/18/07 Date	WENY 2HHO Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed By:
William C. Nowlin	Williessed by.
William MrsCm	, ,
William C. Nowlin  11/26/07 Date	WENYI ZHAO Print Name
William C. Nowlin	WENYI ZHIAO